FACULTY OF MECHANICAL AND MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING (FKMP) - SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2025/26

 700	eri of medianical and mandra of chine encountering (Film)	- V
No	Programme Name	Programme Code
1	Bachelor of Technology in Aeronautical Engineering (Professional Flight) with Honours	BDC

STUDENT FEE STRUCTURE

TYPES OF FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
A. REGISTRATION FEES	
Registration Fee	3,400.00
Aviation Orientation Fee	2,000.00
Caution Bond **	-
	5,400.00
B. TUITION FEES	3,000.00
C. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	
Service, Activities & Facilities Fee	764.00
D. PROFESSIONAL & COMPETENCY CERTIFICATE FEES	
Professional Certificate Fee (only for 4 semesters)	125.00
E. ACCOMMODATION FEES ***	2,115.00
DURATION OF STUDY (SEMESTERS)	8
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR PROGRAMME*	11,404.00
ESTIMATED RECURRING FEES*	3,889.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES*	36,012.00
SST 6%	2,160.72
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING SST*	38,172.72
TIERED LICENSING FEE	
PPL	90,000.00
ATPL	438,000.00 - 450,000.00

DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	DURATION OF STUDY (4 YEARS)								TOTAL
TYPE OF PAYMENT	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
A. REGISTRATION FEES									
Registration Fee	3,400.00	-	-		-	-	-	-	3,400.00
Aviation Orientation Fee	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,000.00
Caution Bond	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
	5,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,400.00
B. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)									
Bachelor's Degree Tuition Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
Service, Activity & Facility Fee	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	6,112.00
Professional Certificate Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	-	•	-	-	500.00
	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	30,612.00
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION	9,289.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	36,012.00
SST 6%	557.34	233.34	233.34	233.34	225.84	225.84	225.84	225.84	2,160.72
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION	9,846.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	38,172.72
(INCLUDING SST)									
C. TIERED LICENSING FEE		·	·	·	90,000.00			·	
PPL		438,000.00 - 450,000.00							

ATPL NOTE:

- * Excluding International Student Caution Bond & Hostel Fees
- ** The Caution Bond is subject to the country category
 *** Hostel fee rates (subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester)

For International Students:

Main Campus: RM 15.00 / day
 Pagoh Campus: RM 17.00 / day

***** Reference on Student Finance – Treasurer's Circular No. 10/2008 (Student Payment Regulations)

- 1.
- Any changes are subject to amendments by the University. Hostel fee rates are subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester

FACULTY OF MECHANICAL AND MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING (FKMP) - SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2025/26

No	Programme Name	Programme Code
1	Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours (BDD)	BDD

STUDENT FEE STRUCTURE

TYPES OF FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
A. REGISTRATION FEES	
Registration Fee	3,400.00
Caution Bond **	-
	3,400.00
B. TUITION FEES	3,000.00
C. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	
Service, Activities & Facilities Fee	764.00
D. PROFESSIONAL & COMPETENCY CERTIFICATE FEES	
Professional Certificate Fee (only for 4 semesters)	125.00
E. ACCOMMODATION FEES ***	2,115.00
DURATION OF STUDY (SEMESTERS)	8
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR PROGRAMME*	9,404.00
ESTIMATED RECURRING FEES*	3,889.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES*	34,012.00
SST 6%	2,040.72
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING SST*	36,052.72

DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	DURATION OF STUDY (4 YEARS)								TOTAL
TYPE OF PAYMENT	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
A. REGISTRATION FEES									
Registration Fee	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
Caution Bond	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
B. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	·								•
Bachelor's Degree Tuition Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
Service, Activity & Facility Fee	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	6,112.00
Professional Certificate Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-	500.00
	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	30,612.00
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT	7,289.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	34.012.00
ACCOMMODATION	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	
SST 6%	437.34	223.34	223.34	223.34	225.84	225.84	225.84	225.84	2,040.72
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT	7,726.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	36,052.72
ACCOMMODATION (INCLUDING SST)									

NOTE:

- * Excluding International Student Caution Bond & Hostel Fees
 ** The Caution Bond is subject to the country category
- *** Hostel fee rates (subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester) For International Students:
 - Main Campus: RM 15.00 / day
- Pagoh Campus: RM 17.00 / day

 ***** Reference on Student Finance Treasurer's Circular No. 10/2008 (Student Payment Regulations)

- Any changes are subject to amendments by the University.
 Hostel fee rates are subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester

FACULTY OF MECHANICAL AND MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING (FKMP) - SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2025/26

		,	
N	9	Programme Name	Programme Code
1		Bachelor of Technology in Oil and Gas Plant Operation with Honours	BDG

STUDENT FEE STRUCTURE

TYPES OF FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
A. REGISTRATION FEES	
Registration Fee	3,400.00
Safety Attire	250.00
Caution Bond **	-
	3,650.00
B. TUITION FEES	3,000.00
C. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	
Service, Activities & Facilities Fee	764.00
D. PROFESSIONAL & COMPETENCY CERTIFICATE FEES	
Professional Certificate Fee (only for 4 semesters)	125.00
WBL Fee (7 Semester)	575.00
Oil and Gas Professional Certificate Fee (7 Semester)	542.00
	1,242.00
E. ACCOMMODATION FEES ***	2,115.00
DURATION OF STUDY (SEMESTERS)	7
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR PROGRAMME*	10,771.00
ESTIMATED RECURRING FEES*	3,889.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES*	37,281.00
SST 6%	2,236.86
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING SST*	39,517.86

DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

				DURATION OF S	TUDY (4 YEARS)				TOTAL
TYPE OF PAYMENT	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester Pendek	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
A. REGISTRATION FEES									
Registration Fee	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
Safety Attire	250.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	250.00
Caution Bond	-								
	3,650.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,650.00
B. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)									
Bachelor's Degree Tuition Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	19,200.00
Service, Activity & Facility Fee	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	6,112.00
Professional Certificate Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-	500.00
Oil and Gas Professional Certificate Fee	542.00	542.00	542.00	542.00	542.00	542.00	542.00	-	3,794.00
WBL Fee	575.00	575.00	575.00	575.00	575.00	575.00	575.00	-	4,025.00
	5,006.00	5,006.00	5,006.00	5,006.00	4,881.00	3,381.00	3,381.00	1,964.00	33,631.00
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION	8,656.00	5,006.00	5,006.00	5,006.00	4,881.00	3,381.00	3,381.00	1,964.00	37,281.00
SST 6%	519.36	300.36	300.36	300.36	292.85	202.86	202.86	117.84	2,236.86
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION (INCLUDING SST)	9,175.36	5,306.36	5,306.36	5,306.36	5,173.86	3,583.86	3,583.86	2,081.84	39,517.86

- * Excluding International Student Caution Bond & Hostel Fees
- ** The Caution Bond is subject to the country category
 *** Hostel fee rates (subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester)

For International Students:

Main Campus: RM 15.00 / day
 Pagoh Campus: RM 17.00 / day
***** Reference on Student Finance – Treasurer's Circular No. 10/2008 (Student Payment Regulations)

- Any changes are subject to amendments by the University. 1.
- Hostel fee rates are subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester

FACULTY OF MECHANICAL AND MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING (FKMP) - SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2025/26

No	Programme Name	Programme Code
1	Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering Technology (Plant) with Honours	BDJ

STUDENT FEE STRUCTURE

TYPES OF FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
A. REGISTRATION FEES	
Registration Fee	3,400.00
Caution Bond **	-
	3,400.00
B. TUITION FEES	3,000.00
C. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	
Service, Activities & Facilities Fee	764.00
D. PROFESSIONAL & COMPETENCY CERTIFICATE FEES	
Professional Certificate Fee (only for 4 semesters)	125.00
E. ACCOMMODATION FEES ***	2,115.00
DURATION OF STUDY (SEMESTERS)	8
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR PROGRAMME*	9,404.00
ESTIMATED RECURRING FEES*	3,889.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES*	34,012.00
SST 6%	2,040.72
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING SST*	36,052.72

DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

		DURATION OF STUDY (4 YEARS)							
TYPE OF PAYMENT	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
A. REGISTRATION FEES									
Registration Fee	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
Caution Bond	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
B. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)									
Bachelor's Degree Tuition Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
Service, Activity & Facility Fee	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	6,112.00
Professional Certificate Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-	500.00
	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	30,612.00
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT	7,289.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	34.012.00
ACCOMMODATION	40= 04	200.04	200.04	200.04	00=04	20= 24	20= 24	205.24	0.040.00
SST 6%	437.34	223.34	223.34	223.34	225.84	225.84	225.84	225.84	2,040.72
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT	7,726.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	36,052.72
ACCOMMODATION (INCLUDING SST)					1				

NOTE:

- * Excluding International Student Caution Bond & Hostel Fees
- ** The Caution Bond is subject to the country category
- *** Hostel fee rates (subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester) For International Students:
 - Main Campus: RM 15.00 / day
- Pagoh Campus: RM 17.00 / day

 ***** Reference on Student Finance Treasurer's Circular No. 10/2008 (Student Payment Regulations)

- 1. Any changes are subject to amendments by the University.
- 2. Hostel fee rates are subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester

FACULTY OF MECHANICAL AND MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING (FKMP) - SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2025/26

		<u> </u>			
No	Programme Name	Programme Code			
1	Bachelor of Aeronautical Engineering Technology (Aircraft Maintenance) with Honours (BDM)	BDM			

STUDENT SEE STRUCTURE

TYPES OF FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
A. REGISTRATION FEES	
Registration Fee	3,400.00
Aviation Orientation Fee	2,000.00
Caution Bond **	-
	5,400.00
B. TUITION FEES	3,000.00
C. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	
Service, Activities & Facilities Fee	764.00
D. PROFESSIONAL & COMPETENCY CERTIFICATE FEES	
Professional Certificate Fee (only for 4 semesters)	125.00
E. ACCOMMODATION FEES ***	2,115.00
DURATION OF STUDY (SEMESTERS)	8
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR PROGRAMME*	11,404.00
ESTIMATED RECURRING FEES*	3,889.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES*	36,012.00
SST 6%	2,160.72
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING SST*	36,172.72

DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	DURATION OF STUDY (4 YEARS)									
TYPE OF PAYMENT	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8		
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	
A. REGISTRATION FEES										
Registration Fee	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00	
Aviation Orientation Fee	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,000.00	
Caution Bond	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	5,400.00								5,400.00	
B. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)										
Bachelor's Degree Tuition Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	
Service, Activity & Facility Fee	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	6,112.00	
Professional Certificate Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-	500.00	
	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	30,612.00	
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT	9,289.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	36,012.00	
ACCOMMODATION										
SST 6%	5577.34	233.34	233.34	233.34	225.84	225.84	225.84	225.84	2,160.72	
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION (INCLUDING SST)	9,846.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	38,172.72	

NOTE:

- Excluding International Student Caution Bond & Hostel Fees
 The Caution Bond is subject to the country category
- *** Hostel fee rates (subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester) For International Students:
 - Main Campus: RM 15.00 / day
- Pagoh Campus: RM 17.00 / day

 ***** Reference on Student Finance Treasurer's Circular No. 10/2008 (Student Payment Regulations)

- Any changes are subject to amendments by the University.
 Hostel fee rates are subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester

FACULTY OF MECHANICAL AND MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING (FKMP) - SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2025/26

1700211 OF MIZOTA MINITORIA MINITORIA CONTROLLA MINITORIA MINITORI										
	No	Programme Name	Programme Code							
ĺ	1	Bachelor of Engineering Technology (Aircraft Manufacturing) with Honours	BDX							

STUDENT FEE STRUCTURE

TYPES OF FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
A. REGISTRATION FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
Registration Fee	3,400.00
Caution Bond **	5,400.00
Saution Bond	3,400.00
B. TUITION FEES	3,000.00
C. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	3,000.00
,	704.00
Service, Activities & Facilities Fee	764.00
D. PROFESSIONAL & COMPETENCY CERTIFICATE FEES	
Professional Certificate Fee (only for 4 semesters)	125.00
WBL Fee (Including tuition fees and recurring fees (semester 11 & 12)	5,139.00
SKM Fee (Semester 3 & 6)	4,350.00
	9,614.00
E. ACCOMMODATION FEES ***	2,115.00
DURATION OF STUDY (SEMESTERS)	8
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR PROGRAMME*	9,404.00
ESTIMATED RECURRING FEES*	3,889.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES*	52,990.00
SST 6%	3,179.40
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING SST*	56,169.40

DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	DURATION OF STUDY (4 YEARS)											TOTAL	
TYPE OF PAYMENT	Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester 5	Semester							
	1	2	3	4		6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM					RM
A. REGISTRATION FEES													
Registration Fee	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			3,400.00
Caution Bond	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-
	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			3,400.00
B. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)													
Bachelor's Degree Tuition Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	27,000.00
Service, Activity & Facility Fee	764.00	764.00	-	764.00	764.00	-	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	7,640.00
Professional Certificate Fee	125.00	125.00	-	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	500.00
SKM Fee	-	-	4,350.00	-	-	4,350.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	8,700.00
WBL Fee	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,875.00	2,875.00	5,570.00
	3,889.00	3,889.00	4,350.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	4,350.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	5,139.00	5,139.00	49,590.00
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT	7,289.00	3,889.00	4,350.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	4,350.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	5,139.00	5,139.00	52,990.00
ACCOMMODATION					·								
SST 6%	437.34	233.34	261.00	233.34	233.34	261.00	225.84	225.84	225.84	225.84	308.34	308.34	3,179.40
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT	7,726.34	4,122.34	4,611.00	4,122.34	4,122.34	4,611.00	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	5,447.34	5,447.34	56,169.40
ACCOMMODATION (INCLUDING SST)													

NOTE:

- * Excluding International Student Caution Bond & Hostel Fees
 ** The Caution Bond is subject to the country category
- *** Hostel fee rates (subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester)

For International Students:

- Main Campus: RM 15.00 / day
 Pagoh Campus: RM 17.00 / day

 ***** Reference on Student Finance Treasurer's Circular No. 10/2008 (Student Payment Regulations)
 - 1.
 - Any changes are subject to amendments by the University. Hostel fee rates are subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester